UNOFFICIAL COPY

After Recording Return to:
SERVICELIAN
EUST RECORDING DEP.
4000 Industrial BIVA.
Aliquippa ph 15001
Instrument Prepared by:
Roger R. Ochoa, Esq.
1127 E. Cambridge Dr.
Schererville, IN 46375
Licens Jir IL, Bar ID No.
6287012

Mail Tax Sta*:m/nts To: Daniel Prigge 1215 Hathaway Cir. Elgin, IL 60120

Tax Parcel ID# 06-06-208-008-1094

146-

Doc#: 1409313018 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavlt Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/03/2014 08:59 AM Pg: 1 of 5

QUITCLAIM DEED

Tax Exempt under provision of Puragraph E Section 31-45 Property Tax Code, having a consideration less than \$100.00.

By: DANIEL PRIGGE, date 3-20-14

The following described property:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Assessor's Parcel No: 06-06-208-008-1094

The below described property does not constitute as the homestead of married to LAURIE PRIGGE, the wife of DANIEL PRIGGE.

In all references herein to any parties, persons, entities or corporations, the use of any particular gender or the plural or singular number is intended to include the appropriate gender or number as the text of the within instrument may require.

1409313018 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WITNESS the signature of the GRANTOR on the date first written above.

Grantor (1 of 2)
By: Daniel PRIGGE
STATE OF ALL INOIS) ss. COUNTY OF COUNTY OF
I,
person, and acknowledged that the stilley signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as this/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand official seal this 24th day of 2014.
Notary Public My complission expires: 201/-2
OFFICIAL SEAL RICHARD A MAIER JR Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 31, 2017 59158

1409313018 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WITNESS the signature of the GRANTOR on the date first written above.

Grantor (2 of 2)		
By: Kara Pickett, 1/k/a Kara Prigge		
By: PANPICKETT		
STATE OF LL INOIS) ss. COUNTY OF		
I,		
delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.		
Given under my hand official seal this 20th day of Metich 2014.		
Notary Public My commission expires: 5/5/7		
OFFICIAL SEAL RICHARD A MAIER JR Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission expires: 5/3/1/2		

1409313018 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: Manh 20,2014

	= (1
Signature. Grantor or Agent	Don C Kawalett Pkakawa
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on	arch 20, 20 14. January and and and and and and archive
(Impress Seal Here)	OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OFFICIAL SEAL
Ruhaul at Maces I	Motary Public - State of Hillaris My Commission Expires May 31, 2017
Notary Public	
assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust foreign corporation authorized to do business of	nat the name of the grantee shown on the deed or is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or racquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity ess or require and hold title to real estate under
Signature: Cuel Legs Grantee of Agent	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on.	
(Impress Seal Here)	for The attributed on the South of the three thr
Report a. Main	OFFICIAL STAL RICHARD A MAIER JR Motary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 31, 2017
Notary Public /	Carletten Charletten Charletten Comment Commen

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]

1409313018 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT ALEGAL DESCRIPTION

The following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Unit 19-8 in the Cobblers Crossing Country Homes North Condominium of Elgin, IL as delineated on a Plat of Survey of the following described Real Estate: A part of Section 6, Township 41 North, Range 9, East of the Third Principal Meridian which Plat of Survey is attached as Exhibit "C" to the Supplement to the Leclaration of Condominium Ownership recorded 12/2/93 as Document 9398478 as amended from time to arra, together with its undivided percentage interest in the Common Elements, in the City of Elgin, Cook County, Illinois.

Being the same property conveyed from KAREN L. DUNER, as successor Trustee of the Patricia L. Arendt Trust, dated November 28, 2005 to DANIEL PRIGGE, a married person and KARA PRIGGE, a single person, dated October 31, 2006, recorded December 22, 2006, as Document No. 0635654012, in Cook County Records.

Assessor's Parcel No: 06-06-208-908-1094

Commonly known as: 1215 Hathaway Cir., Elgin, IL 60120